
Hobsons Bay Yacht Club - 2025/26 Race Volunteer Roster - v2.0
Note - results to be inputted from Committee Boat
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Saturday, 4 October 2025 SEASON OPENING DAY tbc Noel Robbins
Sunday, 5 October 2025 AVISO - CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED SERIES 1040 HBYC Colin L Peter Spruzen Ian Robertson Warrior TimeBall - Pat C, Simon D
Wednesday, 8 October 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Keith Mitchell Ray Proudlock Adamant Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 9 October 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Simon Hobbs Paul Farrell Ryan Blackstock Alegria II Andrew Laing 
Sunday, 12 October 2025 HBYC RM Smith - Sunday Pursuit Series 1355 HBYC Gary M Phillip DeVilliers Noel Robbins Avanti
Wednesday, 15 October 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Ray Allen Ray Proudlock Asten Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 16 October 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Phillip O Gary Marks Ryan Blackstock Asterix Vic O'Driscoll
Saturday, 18 October 2025 Combined Long Distance Series (Portarlington) 955 HBYC Jeff C Kevin LeNepveu Rod Moore Blackadder Finish Boat - Keith Mitchell
Wednesday, 22 October 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Noel Robbins Ray Proudlock Carpe Diem Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 23 October 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Leo E Peter Spruzen Ryan Blackstock De Ja Blue Andrew Laing 
Sunday, 26 October 2025 AVISO - CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED SERIES 1040 HBYC Gary Marks Keith Mitchell Ian Robertson Warrior TimeBall - Pat C, Simon D
Wednesday, 29 October 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Paul Farrell Ray Proudlock Doris Jean Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 30 October 2025 PGN GeoScience - FEMALE HELM TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Maryanne P Phillip DeVilliers Matt Butterworth Dyarchy Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 2 November 2025 NEXT GENERATION RACE (under 35 years of age) 1355 HBYC Liz T Ray Allen Simon Hobbs Echelon
Wednesday, 5 November 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Gary Marks Ray Proudlock Gwendoline Mary Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 6 November 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Graham O'M Kevin LeNepveu Ryan Blackstock Encore Andrew Laing 
Saturday, 8 November 2025 Combined Long Distance Series (Return) 955 HBYC Rob T Noel Robbins Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Hanini Finish Boat tbc
Sunday, 9 November 2025 HBYC RM Smith - Sunday Pursuit Series 1355 HBYC Simon H Peter Spruzen Murray Judd Harem Scarem
Wednesday, 12 November 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Keith Mitchell Ray Proudlock Ironman Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 13 November 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Stephen C Paul Farrell Matt Butterworth Ikon Vic O'Driscoll
Wednesday, 19 November 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Phillip DeVilliers Ray Proudlock James of Vanuatu Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 20 November 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Sue B Ray Allen Ryan Blackstock Karina Andrew Laing 
Sunday, 23 November 2025 AVISO - CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED SERIES 1040 HBYC Tony D Gary Marks Ian Robertson Warrior TimeBall - Pat C, Simon D
Wednesday, 26 November 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Kevin LeNepveu Ray Proudlock Lanncoorie Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 27 November 2025 PGN GeoScience - FEMALE HELM TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Tim M Noel Robbins Matt Butterworth Layla Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 30 November 2025 WOMENS HELM SERIES - PPWCS - SHIRLEY FREEMAN 1055 HBYC Ray Proudlock Peter Spruzen Michael Bradley Lucille
Wednesday, 3 December 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Keith Mitchell Ray Proudlock Manjimup Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 4 December 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Colin L Paul Farrell Ryan Blackstock Merlion Andrew Laing 
Saturday, 6 December 2025 Combined Long Distance Series (Mornington) 955 HBYC Fiona P Phillip DeVilliers Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Minna Finish Boat tbc
Wednesday, 10 December 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Ray Allen Ray Proudlock Noeleen III Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 11 December 2025 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Gary M Gary Marks Matt Butterworth Onyx Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 14 December 2025 HBYC RM Smith - Sunday Pursuit Series 1355 HBYC Graham O'M Kevin LeNepveu Murray Judd Orlan
Wednesday, 17 December 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Noel Robbins Ray Proudlock Outlaw Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 18 December 2025 PGN GeoScience - FEMALE HELM TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Stephen C Peter Spruzen Ryan Blackstock Pompette Andrew Laing 
Saturday, 20 December 2025 NEXT GENERATION RACE (under 35 years of age) 1355 HBYC Jim D Keith Mitchell Simon Hobbs Rage
Wednesday, 7 January 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Paul Farrell Ray Proudlock Reality Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 8 January 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Maryanne P Phillip DeVilliers Matt Butterworth Revolution Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 11 January 2026 HBYC Single Handed race 1055 HBYC Liz T Ray Allen Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Savage
Wednesday, 14 January 2025 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Gary Marks Ray Proudlock Scallywag Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 15 January 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Jim Doherty Kevin LeNepveu Matt Butterworth Sea Lion Andrew Laing 
Sunday, 18 January 2026 HBYC RM Smith - Sunday Pursuit Series 1355 HBYC Rob T Noel Robbins Murray Judd Seleka
Wednesday, 21 January 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Peter Spruzen Ray Proudlock Skipjack Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 22 January 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Simon H Keith Mitchell Matt Butterworth The Alchemist Vic O'Driscoll
Wednesday, 28 January 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Paul Farrell Ray Proudlock Velella Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday 29 January 2026 PGN GeoScience - FEMALE HELM TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Stephen C Phillip DeVilliers Ryan Blackstock Adamant Andrew Laing 
Wednesday, 4 February 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Ray Allen Ray Proudlock Alegria II Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday 5 February 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Sue B Gary Marks Matt Butterworth Avanti Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 8 February 2026 AVISO - CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED SERIES 1040 HBYC Tony D Kevin LeNepveu Ian Robertson Warrior TimeBall - Pat C, Simon D
Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Noel Robbins Ray Proudlock Asten Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday 12 February 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Tim M Peter Spruzen Ryan Blackstock Asterix Andrew Laing 
Sunday, 15 February 2026 HBYC RM Smith - Sunday Pursuit Series 1355 HBYC Colin L Keith Mitchell Murray Judd Blackadder
Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Paul Farrell Ray Proudlock Carpe Diem Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday 19 February 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Fiona P Phillip DeVilliers Matt Butterworth De Ja Blue Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 22 February 2026 AVISO - CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED SERIES 1040 HBYC Gary M Ray Allen Ian Robertson Warrior TimeBall - Pat C, Simon D
Wednesday, 25 February 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Gary Marks Ray Proudlock Doris Jean Finish boat @ Xray mk
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Thursday 26 February 2026 PGN GeoScience - FEMALE HELM TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Graham O'M Kevin LeNepveu Ryan Blackstock Dyarchy Andrew Laing 
Saturday, 28 February 2026 Combined Long Distance Series (St Leonards) 955 HBYC Jeff C Noel Robbins Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Echelon Finish Boat tbc
Wednesday, 4 March 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Peter Spruzen Ray Proudlock Encore Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 5 March 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Jim D Keith Mitchell Matt Butterworth Gwendoline Mary Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 8 March 2026 HBYC RM Smith - Sunday Pursuit Series 1355 HBYC Gary Marks Paul Farrell Murray Judd Hanini
Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Phillip DeVilliers Ray Proudlock Harem Scarem Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 12 March 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Liz T Ray Allen Ryan Blackstock Ironman Andrew Laing 
Wednesday, 18 March 2026 Combined Spinnaker Twilight Series 1755 HBYC/RYCV na Gary Marks Ray Proudlock Ikon Finish boat @ Xray mk
Thursday, 19 March 2026 JELLIS CRAIG -  THURSDAY TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Maryanne P Kevin LeNepveu Matt Butterworth James of Vanuatu Vic O'Driscoll
Sunday, 22 March 2026 AVISO - CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED SERIES 1040 HBYC Phillip O Noel Robbins Ian Robertson Warrior TimeBall - Pat C, Simon D
Thursday, 26 March 2026 PGN GeoScience - FEMALE HELM TWILIGHT PURSUIT SERIES 1755 HBYC Ray P Peter Spruzen Ryan Blackstock Karina Andrew Laing 
Saturday, 28 March 2026 PORT PHILLIP SEA PILOTS TROPHY RACE OVERNIGHT RACE 1555 HBYC separate roster Keith Mitchell Michael Bradley Lanncoorie
Thursday, 2 April 2026 FISH AND CHIP RUN TO PORT MELBOURNE Paul Farrell Layla
Saturday, 11 April 2026 Combined Long Distance Series (Wyndham Harbour) - 955 HBYC Rob T Phillip DeVilliers Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Lucille Finish Boat tbc
Sunday, 26 April 2026 NEXT GENERATION RACE (under 35 years of age) 1355 HBYC Simon H Ray Allen Simon Hobbs Manjimup

Saturday, 2 May 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Tony D Gary Marks Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Merlion Keith Mitchell, 
Stephen Hodges

Saturday, 16 May 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Colin L Kevin LeNepveu Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Minna Keith Mitchell

Saturday, 30 May 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Fiona P Noel Robbins Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Noeleen III Keith Mitchell, 
Stephen Hodges

Saturday, 13 June 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Gary M Peter Spruzen Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Onyx Keith Mitchell

Saturday, 27 June 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Graham O'M Keith Mitchell Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Orlan Keith Mitchell, 
Stephen Hodges

Saturday, 11 July 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Jeff C Paul Farrell Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Outlaw Keith Mitchell

Saturday, 25 July 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Jim D Phillip DeVilliers Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Pompette Keith Mitchell, 
Stephen Hodges

Saturday, 8 August 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Maryanne P Ray Allen Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Rage Keith Mitchell

Saturday, 22 August 2026 Combined BRASS MONKEY SERIES 1255 HBYC Phillip O Gary Marks Noel Robbins, Rod Moore Reality Keith Mitchell, 
Stephen Hodges
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